Insurance contract assets 6.6 2.0 (18.2) (9.6) 93.7 84.1
Reinsurance contract assets 236.7 78.3 35.0 350.0 1,825.3 2,175.3
Other 267.9 278.8 (352.4) 194.3 9,259.3 9,453.6
Total assets 511.2 359.1 (335.6) 534.7 11,178.3 11,713.0
Insurance contract liabilities (470.5) (363.7) (42.4) (876.6) (6,473.2) (7,349.8)
Reinsurance contract liabilities (60.2) (15.8) (35.1) (111.1) (50.1) (161.2)
Other 5.7 40.5 397.4 443.6 (1,690.6) (1,247.0)
Total liabilities (525.0) (339.0) 319.9 (544.1) (8,213.9) (8,758.0)
Net assets (13.8) 20.1 (15.7) (9.4) 2,964.4 2,955.0

42 Beazley plc | Solvency and Financial Condition Report 2023   www.beazley.com

http://www.beazley.com

C. Risk profile continued
C.2 Market risk continued

b) Foreign exchange risk continued
Sensitivity analysis
Fluctuations in the Group’s trading currencies against the US dollar would result in a change in profit after tax and equity. The
table below gives an indication of this impact for reasonably possible percentage changes in the relative strength of the US
dollar against the value of sterling, the Canadian dollar and the euro, simultaneously. The analysis is prepared based on the net
assets held by the Group at the balance sheet date.

Profit after tax Equity

2023 2022 2023 2022

Change in exchange rate of sterling, Canadian dollar and euro
relative to US dollar

$m $m $m $m

Dollar weakens (30%) (25.0) (2.4) 45.2 39.9
Dollar weakens (20%) (16.7) (1.6) 30.1 26.6
Dollar weakens (10%) (8.3) (0.8) 15.1 13.3
Dollar strengthens (10%) 8.3 0.8 (15.1) (13.3)
Dollar strengthens (20%) 16.7 1.6 (30.1) (26.6)
Dollar strengthens (30%) 25.0 2.4 (45.2) (39.9)

c) Interest rate risk
The Group’s financial instruments (e.g. cash and cash equivalents, certain financial assets at fair value, and subordinated debt),
in addition to its insurance and reinsurance contracts, are exposed to movements in market interest rates. The Group manages
interest rate risk by primarily investing in short duration financial assets along with cash and cash equivalents. The Investment
Committee monitors the duration of these assets on a regular basis. The Group also entered into bond futures contracts to
manage the interest rate risk on bond portfolios.

Exposure and risk concentrations by duration

[…]

Price risk applies to financial assets that are susceptible to losses due to adverse changes in prices. At the reporting date, the
Group’s exposure to price risk was $1,085.0m (2022: $912.9m). This is comprised of hedge funds, equity investments and
illiquid assets, with no significant concentrations in one area. Note that the price of debt securities is affected by interest rate
risk and credit risk, both of which have been described above. In addition, the Group does not have any insurance or reinsurance
contracts which are exposed to price risk.  Note that the price of debt securities is affected by interest rate and credit (including
credit spread) risk.

Sensitivity analysis
Included below is a sensitivity analysis of the Group's financial assets against price risk. With all other variables remaining
constant, changes in fair values of the Group's hedge funds, equity investments and illiquid assets would affect reported profit
after tax and equity as indicated in the following table.

44 Beazley plc | Solvency and Financial Condition Report 2023   www.beazley.com

http://www.beazley.com

C. Risk profile continued
C.2 Market risk continued

d)  Price risk continued

Profit after tax / Equity¹

2023 2022

$m $m

Fair value increases (30%) 266.6 230.6
Fair value increases (20%) 177.7 153.7
Fair value increases (10%) 88.9 76.9
Fair value decreases (10%) (88.9) (76.9)
Fair value decreases (20%) (177.7) (153.7)
Fair value decreases (30%) (266.6) (230.6)

1 Impact of changes in risk variables is consistent across profit after tax and equity.

A 10% decrease in the fair value of the Group's level 3 financial assets would have an impact of ($20.8m) on profit after tax/
equity (2022: ($21.5m)).

C.3 Credit Risk

This risk arises due to the failure of another party to perform its financial or contractual obligations to the Group in a timely
manner. The Group accepts credit risk overall and recognises credit risk is aligned to its appetite for insurance risk. The primary
sources of credit risk for the Group are:

• reinsurers – reinsurers may fail to pay valid claims against a reinsurance contract held by the Group;